## OFFICIAL NOTICE

## LAPEER TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING DATES FOR 2024

Pursuant to Public Act 267 of 1976, Section 5(1), it has been resolved that the regular meetings of the Lapeer Township Board will be held on the second Monday of each month unless otherwise stated on the printed schedule. Meetings will be held at the Lapeer Township Offices and Community Building, 1500 Morris Road, Lapeer, Michigan and will begin at either 7:00 p.m. or 8:30 a.m. on an every other month schedule as noted below, except for the month of September. In those instances when it may be necessary to change the regular schedule, the change will be posted at the Township Offices and on the Township website at lapeertwp.org.

## The meeting dates are as follows:

Meeting Date	Time
January 8, 2024	8:30 A.M.
February 12, 2024	7:00 P.M.
March 11, 2024	8:30 A.M.
April 8, 2024	7:00 P.M.
May 13, 2024	8:30 A.M.
June 10, 2024	7:00 P.M.
July 8, 2024	8:30 A.M.
August 12, 2024	7:00 P.M.
September 9, 2024	7:00 P.M.
October 14, 2024	8:30 A.M.
November 12, 2024 (TUESDAY)	7:00 P.M.
December 9, 2024	8:30 A.M.

Lapeer Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed material being considered at the meetings, to individuals with disabilities who wish to participate; upon five working days notice to the township.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Lapeer Township by writing or calling the Lapeer Township Clerk, 1500 Morris Road, Lapeer, Michigan 48446, (810) 664-3700.